YG1 newly developed and launched 3-corner 90o shoulder milling products
designed for facing, slotting, side milling as well as various milling applications.
The 3-corner positive insert is designed with high-helix cutting edge to reduce
cutting force and provide smooth cutting, the high positive rake angle
geometry provides optimized chip curl and minimized burrs, the new designed
curved cutting edge can be minimized mismatching at step machining.
The wide wiper edge will  provide better surface finish on the floor of the work-
piece.

-GN -ST
10
Fig. 2 Fig. 1
*CICT: Cutting item count
Part EDP No. Description
Screw 18000264 TP2045105
Wrench 18000256 TPWBTP20
Part EDP No. Description
Handle 18000210 DH-H6
Bit 18000257 DB-TP20
< B.O.M of Wrench>
EDP No. Item description CICT
Dimension (mm)
Coolant Fig.
DC DCSFMS DCONMS LH LF APMX
17000941 E90-TP16-D32Z2C32-L150 2 32 - 32 40 150 11 ● 1
17000942 E90-TP16-D32Z2C32-L250 2 32 - 32 80 250 11 ● 1
17000929 E90-TP16-D33Z2C32-L200 2 33 - 32 40 200 11 ● 1
17001010 E90-TP16-D33Z2C32-L250 2 33 - 32 40 250 11 ● 1
17000944 E90-TP16-D40Z3W32-L110 3 40 - 32 40 110 11 ● 1
17000945 E90-TP16-D40Z4C32-L200 4 40 - 32 40 200 11 ● 1
17000931 F90-TP16-D50Z4S22 4 50 42 22 - 40 11 ● 2
17000932 F90-TP16-D63Z5S22 5 63 48 22 - 40 11 ● 2
17000947 F90-TP16-D63Z6S22 6 63 48 22 - 40 11 ● 2
17000948 F90-TP16-D80Z6S27 6 80 56 27 - 50 11 ● 2
17000949 F90-TP16-D80Z7S27 7 80 56 27 - 50 11 ● 2
17000950 F90-TP16-D100Z8S32 8 100 67 32 - 50 11 ● 2
17000951 F90-TP16-D125Z10S40 10 125 89 40 - 63 11 ● 2
17000952 F90-TP16-D125Z12S40 12 125 89 40 - 63 11 ● 2
17000953 F90-TP16-D160Z11S40 11 160 110 40 - 63 11 X 2
17000955 F90-TP16-D200Z11S60 11 200 160 60 - 63 11 X 2
*Clamping Torque = 5Nm
11
Insert IC S APMX RE BS
TPKT1605

● ● ● ●
0784 0785 0786 0787
TPKT160524R-GN 0.118-0.43 0.011-0.002
● ● ● ●
0788 0789 0790 0791
TPKT160508R-ST 0.02-0.43 0.006-0.002
● ●
0759 0758
(inch)
-GN -ST
EDP No. Item description CICT
Dimension (inch)
Coolant Fig.
DC DCSFMS DCONMS LH LF APMX
17000957 E90-TP16-200Z4W125-L450I 4 2 - 2 1.5 4.5 0.43 ● 1
17000959 F90-TP16-D200Z4S075I 4 2 1.750 0.75 - 1.75 0.43 ● 2
17000960 F90-TP16-D200Z5S075I 5 2 1.750 0.75 - 1.75 0.43 ● 2
17000961 F90-TP16-D250Z6S075I 6 2.5 1.750 0.75 - 1.75 0.43 ● 2
17000962 F90-TP16-D300Z6S100I 6 3 2.189 1 - 1.75 0.43 ● 2
17000963 F90-TP16-D300Z7S100I 7 3 2.189 1 - 1.75 0.43 ● 2
17000964 F90-TP16-D400Z6S150I 6 4 2.874 1.5 - 2.375 0.43 ● 2
17000965 F90-TP16-D400Z8S150I 8 4 2.874 1.5 - 2.375 0.43 ● 2
17000966 F90-TP16-D500Z9S150I 9 5 3.807 1.5 - 2.375 0.43 ● 2
17000968 F90-TP16-D600Z8S150I 8 6 4.882 1.5 - 2.375 0.43 ● 2
17000967 F90-TP16-D600Z12S150I 12 6 4.882 1.5 - 2.375 0.43 ● 2
*CICT: Cutting item count
Fig. 2 Fig. 1
Part EDP No. Description
Screw 18000264 TP2045105